

#### Calendar:

Jan 1 , Closed New Years Day Jan 15, Closed Martin Luther King Day Feb 19, Closed Presidents Day Mar 29, Closed Good Friday **Apr 1, Student Scholarship Deadline Apr 13, Shred Day. gam-11am** Drive thru event at our Brentwood Branch. Bring your boxed or bagged paper items only.

#### Mailing Address:

Kellogg Credit Union 9618 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE 68128 **Contact:** www.kellogg-fcu.org 402-593-2680



#### from the staff at Kellogg Credit Union.

It has been our pleasure in 2023 to

support you in your financial goals. We look forward to being there for you in 2024 to continue to bring you exciting new services and help you with anything you may need along the way.



# Member News: Winter 2023

# Scholarship Opportunity for seniors!

We will award \$1,000 scholarships to graduating high school seniors who plan on pursuing an advanced education in 2024 at a college or trade school.

**Requirements:** The applicant must be a member of Kellogg Credit Union and submit a 500-word essay describing your financial relationship with Kellogg Credit Union.

Deadline: Monday, April 1, 2024. Details at kellogg-fcu.org

### **Remote Deposit**

Remote Deposit enables you to deposit checks in minutes, whenever and wherever you want with our mobile banking app. There is no fee for this service. Please call and request to have this service turned on for your account.

## International Credit Union Day recap

Congratulations to our Prize Winners and a special Thank You to everyone who joined us!





CARL W.

MICHAEL P.





Help us protect your accounts with **fraud alerts for debit and credit transactions!** Make sure your phone number is up to date with us so you don't miss out.

# Take a break from payments!

Put your feet up and take a break from payments with **Skip-A-Payment!** Contact the Credit Union to see if you are eligible. Terms apply.

## Shred Day!

**Save the date** for Apr 13, 2024 from 9am-11am for our drive thru event at our Brentwood Branch. Bring your boxed or bagged paper items only.

## **Official Notice to Members of Annual Meeting and Election**

This is the official notification to members of the annual meeting to be held on March 26, 2024. The business meeting will convene at 9:30 a.m. The meeting will be held at the Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union, 9618 Brentwood Drive LaVista NE, 68128. Tickets will be available to purchase from March 1st – 8th. Per Article IV, Section 2, of the Bylaws of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union, notice is hereby given that there will be an election of two (2) Directors to the Board of Directors of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union for a three (3) year term. The election will be conducted by Ballot and there will be no nominations from the floor.

The Nominating Committee nominated the following individuals to serve as directors of the Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union for a three (3) year term:

**Ruth Hansen (Incumbent):** Ruth is a retired employee of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union. Ruth was a Financial Service Representative serving our members for 25 years. Ruth was considered the face of the Credit Union. Throughout her tenure, she developed a deep relationship with the members through her exceptional member service skills. Even though Ruth is retired, she remains an advocate for the Credit Union family and looks forward to continuing to grow our membership within the community. Ruth looks forward to continuing to serve on the Board of Directors for the Credit Union.

**Ron Kmiecik (Incumbent):** Ron has served on the Board of Directors of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union since 2012 and is currently serving as the Board Chair. He has been a member of the Credit Union for more than 46 years. Ron retired in May of 2014 from Kellogg's Omaha Plant after 38 years of employment and 20 plus years serving as a Union Steward. He also served on the negotiating committee for 5 years. Ron looks forward to continuing to serve on the Board of Directors for the Credit Union.

Any member interested in running for a position on the Board of Directors of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union should submit a petition signed by at least 10% of primary membership (currently 282 signatures). Qualifications to be considered include, but are not limited to the following: Must be a member in good standing, must be 19 years of age, must be bondable, must not have delinquent loan history, and must have good credit. The closing date to receive nominations by petition shall be 5:00 p.m., February 9, 2024. All candidates will be posted on or by February 20, 2024. The election will not be conducted by ballot as long as the number of Nominees equals the number of Board positions (2) up for election.